# DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & SUSTAINABILITY



# PLANNING APPLICATION FORM

### **GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (Print or Type)**

Complete this application thoroughly and accurately. Include the required exhibits indicated in the **Application** and **Filing Requirements** list. Please note that an incomplete application will **not** be accepted for processing.

and Filing Requiren	nents list. Please note that an inc	omplete application	will <b>not</b> be accept	ted for processing.
Project Name	Vesidential D	emodel:	HABA	co.
Project Address/	618 F 84		TAT TIEDIO	
Location	9.9			57-9002
Property/Building	Zoning (Existing):	-CD	Proposed:	
Information	General Plan (Existing): 💉	17 core	Proposed:	ane.
	Property Size (Sq. Ft.): 50	025.	Acres:	
	<b>Building Size:</b>		<b>Building Height</b>	
Applicant/Contact	Name/Address:		Phone/Email:	
	Elma Cavolin	200	53079	108 aol. C
	528 b st		630	383-01108
	DAUIS, CA O	5616	prideo	in act o
Property Owner	Name/Address:		Phone/Email:	
(if different from	same.			
above)				
	CD : D (10)	GL LANA P		
7-	Type of Review Requested (Plea		Design Review	
<ul><li>Preapplication</li><li>General Plan Amen</li></ul>			on	
☐ Specific Plan Amen			☐ Conditional Use Permit	
	amendment  Tentative Subdivision		Administrative Us	
☐ Variance	☐ Lot Line Adjustment		Public Convenien	ce or Necessity
☐ Development Agree	ment			
PROJECT DESCR	IPTION			
Detailed description of	the Proposed Project (Attach additio	nal sheets if necessary)		
= = = = 2	tached sheet			
see a.				
OWNER CERTIFIC	CATION			
I declare under penalty	of perjury that I am the legal owner	of the above described	property involved in	this application. I
certify that the informat	ion furnished above and in the attach	ed exhibits is true and	correct to the best of	f my knowledge and
belief (If the undersign	ped is different from the legal proper	y owner, a letter of aut	horization must acc	ompany this form).
* Wal	Que		Solo	12000
Signature of Property Own		itle	Da Da	1020
Signature of Froperty Own				
For Office Use Only		Frankassant (Damasik)	Fac Agreement	Direct)
Received By:	Date	Fee Amount (Deposit)	Fee Amount (	rixed)
PA#	Application No (s)		Project Billing	No.

Project Description: 618 F Street, Davis.

A single story 180 square foot addition to the South side of the existing 962 square house, set back 16 feet from the existing front elevation of the home. The addition follows the existing roof line.

The project includes completion of the attic conversation that was a non permitted remodel of the home, in the existing attic space. All engineering for this space is being completed during the interior remodel of the kitchen (Permit for this interior remodel is still in the City Building Department.)

A 399 square foot double garage to replace the existing carport that was required to be removed as part of the City Resale Inspection. The garage includes a second story partial attic ADU studio space of 320 square feet above the garage. The ridge height of this garage/studio is 21'7" and will be 1'6" lower than the main house.

The design of the garage/ADU structure requires approval by the Planning Commission of a discretionary design review application pursuant to Section 40.04A.090 of Article 40.04A Residential one & two family Conservation (R2-CD) District, requesting that the rear setback be reduced from 5 feet to zero feet. This is due to the existing pool shape and codes that require the structure to maintain a 5' clearance with the pool.

The garage/studio will be built first to allow the home owner to live on the property while the main house addition and attic conversion are completed. This phase of the project includes the bathrooms for the main house.

#### THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY



### **ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION FORM**

The purpose of this form is to inform the City of the basic components of the proposed project so that the City may review the project pursuant to City policies, ordinances and guidelines; the California Environmental Quality Act; and the City's Environmental Review Regulations. It is important that the information requested in this application be provided in full.

GENERAL INFORMATION (Print or Type)	
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED. Please note that applicant to ensure that the application is complete at the time of submittal; city state work required to provide missing information.	
Name of Proposed Project	PA#
Location of Project Elma Cardner	
Applicant/Contact Name	Phone No: 530 383-01109
528 D4	FAX No:
Address	
Name and Address of person preparing this form (if different from above)	Phone No:
Assessors Parcel No 70-191-07-9002	
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION	
Detailed description of the Proposed Project This should provide an adequate desultimate use which will result from the proposed project. Indicate if there are project extent of development to occur with each phase, and the anticipated completion of sheets if necessary)  Single Pannily Lesidance remissions of the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to development to occur with each phase, and the anticipated completion of sheets if necessary)  Single Pannily Lesidance remissions of the proposed Project This should provide an adequate desultimate use which will result from the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proposed project. Indicate if there are project to develop the proje	posed phases for development, the f each increment. (Attach additional
after conversion to meet	codes.
Construction of a 399 sq	stable 45
aprace with a 320 sq 34.	OMOURY
Mary afte ancillary a	soods tend
to replace the excisting of	tout toque
evan see of barrows acces	red lux the

Describe any proposed General Plan amendment, planned development, zone change, or specific plan amendment which would affect the project site.
Cokres tog kul krenbreno mog ou
AC. OAK. GOO (A) a discretionary design
reasen for real example let sough on an
alley for proposed aprage. Existing
Carpad was and tot line:
Related Projects: If this project is part or a portion of a larger project, describe the previous project by name, preliminary planned development number, or other project identification.
Previous Environmental Documents: If this project is part of a larger project for which a Negative Declaration or an Environmental Impact Report has been prepared and certified, reference the document below. Include the date and SCH
# if possible. \( \mathcal{N} \mathcal{A}
Other permits or approvals: Include a description of all permits and approvals that will be necessary from the City of Davis and other governmental agencies in order to fully implement the project.  City & Davis # 12-3518 Permove existing  Lock huft indepletion, economical information from the City of Davis and other governmental agencies in order to fully implement the project.  Lock huft indepletion, economical information from the City of Davis and other governmental agencies in order to fully implement the project.  Lock huft indepletion from the City of Davis and other governmental agencies in order to fully implement the project.  Lock huft indepletion from the City of Davis and other governmental agencies in order to fully implement the project.  Lock huft indepletion from the City of Davis and other governmental agencies in order to fully implement the project.  Lock huft indepletion from the City of Davis and Other formation from the City of Davis
SITE CHARACTERISTICS
Property size: Gross (sq. ft./acre)
Net (Sq.Ft./acre) (total site minus areas of public streets and proposed dedications) 5628 32
Zoning: Existing: Proposed: Sawl
General Plan Designation:
Existing: Central Days Proposed: Same
1914 Cal

Describe the physical setting of (shrubs, trees) and animals, tradicional (including age and condition) addition, cite all sources of interest in the condition of the condition	ails, roads, drainage cou and the use of the struct	urses and scenic as tures. Attach photo	pects. Describe a ographs of signifi	any existing stru icant features de	ctures on site scribed. In
studies).	5			-	1
- malo	sample.	ingon	000	work	2070/
James !	we to	the c	NO W	crffers	
Neighbo	· boodx	Burg	evolo	nex	2
_ Irone	Dood mi	relian	<i>b</i> .		
	9	,			
					<del></del>
Examples of hazardous and/or and herbicides; fuels, oils, solthe above. Please List the mar of use if known.	vents, and other flamma terials and describe their	ble liquids and gas	ses. Also note, u	underground stor	rage of any of
Will the proposed project invo- materials, including, but not li- be used and proposed method shown and labeled on the appl	mited to those examples of disposal. The location	s listed above? If y	es, provide an in	ventory of all su	ich materials to
Describe surrounding properti Indicate the type of land use (i etc) and scale of development	residential, commercial,	etc.), intensity of l	and use (one-fan		
sottus as	inded to	e site o	on the	goes &	Done L
all worse	toothe o	WHO	some	Bush	bono
2000 Has	Leonal	00 Hr. Q	012	March	`
neich last	2000	1			

Wo	
escribe the known cultural and/or historical aspects of the site. Cite all sources of information (books, pr	ublished
ports and oral history). On some as per the City t	
Traditional Neighborboods, Part 36.)	610
er loubivilon sinte" Control aftout	nerd
are not of open architectural vegni	Rica
the reighbothood is a que example	of ite
Dage #113	
Describe any noise sources and their levels that now affect the site (freeway, roadway noise, etc.) and how	they will
ffect the proposed uses.	-
tun sel 1100. selest short shows the 7	/
o susbrues & transsolper st the	785
enestation.	
ffect adjacent properties and on-site uses. What methods of sound proofing are proposed?	
Countruction	
Construction	
s the project proposed on land which contains fill or a slope of 10% or more?	
Is the project proposed on land which contains fill or a slope of 10% or more?	
s the project proposed on land which contains fill or a slope of 10% or more?  Are there any existing erosion problems?	<u> </u>

Will the proposal result in the loss of agricultural land?
Are there any mature or scenic trees or shrubs on the project site? Indicate the number and species to be removed or replaced and the location of the transplant site.
Will the project affect any riparian habitat or modify the habitat of any species identified as a candidate, sensitive or special status species in local or regional plans, policies or regulations, or by the California Dept of Fish and Game or U.S. Fish and Wildlife?
Will the project result in any new noise source, or will it place new residents in an area of high traffic noise or noise from any other source?
Describe any air pollutants, other than vehicle exhaust, which would be generated by this project, both during and after construction. Dust particulates are considered pollutants.
Will the project produce new sources of dust, ash, smoke, fumes or odor? If yes, describe the source of the emission, nethods to control emissions and means of mitigating those effects on adjacent properties:
Will the project create any new light source or significant glare, other than street lighting? Describe below:

#### PROPOSED BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS (BOTH RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL) Size of new structure or addition in gross square feet: Building height measured from ground to highest point in feet: Number of floors / stories: 2 Height of other appurtenances (antennas, steeples, etc.) measured from ground: Project site coverage: Building % Landscaping % Paving\_ sq. ft. Exterior building materials: \_\_ Resolved Wall and / or fencing material: " bood" Total number of off-street parking spaces required: provided: 3 Are in-lieu parking fees proposed? Amount: \$ Total number of bicycle parking spaces: RESIDENTIAL PROJECT Total Lots Net density / acre Total Acreage Gross density / acre Total dwelling units: Single Family Two Family Multi-family Co-op /Condominium (More than 2) (Ownership) Number of units: Size of lot / unit: Single Family Two Family Multi-family Co-op / Condominium Size of unit: Studio: 1 Bedroom 2 Bedrooms 3 Bedrooms 4+ Bedroom RETAIL, COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, INSTITUTIONAL OR OTHER PROJECT Type of use(s): Oriented to: Regional City Neighborhood Hours of operation: Total occupancy / building capacity: \_\_ Number of fixed seats: \_\_ Gross floor area: Number of employees (total): Employees per shift: Number of visitors / customers on site at busiest time (best estimate): Other occupants (specify):

Approximately how many tons of solid waste will the project produce each year?

Is the project site within 2,000 feet of an identified hazardous / toxic site?

How many new residents is the project estimated to generate?
Will the project require additional housing?
What is the current and estimated number of motor vehicles to arrive at the site as a result of the project?
Could the project increase traffic hazards to motor vehicles, bicyclists or pedestrians?
How close is the project to the nearest public park or recreation area?
Describe how the following services or utilities will be provided:  Power and Natural Gas Telephone Water Sewer Sewer Storm Drainage Solid Waste Will the project block any vista or view currently enjoyed by the public?
OWNER CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the statements furnished above and in the attached exhibits present the data and information required for adequate evaluation of this project to the best of my ability that the facts, statements, and information presented are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further understand that additional information may be required to be submitted before an adequate evaluation can be made by the City of Davis.  Date:  Title: